

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4125 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete everything after "means" and insert "has the meaning given in  
1.3 section 216B.241, subdivision 1."

1.4 Page 1, delete line 11 and insert:

1.5 "(e) "Energy efficiency" has the meaning given in section 216B.241, subdivision 1."

1.6 Page 1, line 12, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"

1.7 Page 2, line 4, delete "and"

1.8 Page 2, line 5, before "may" insert "must seek and" and delete "also" and delete "utility"  
1.9 and insert "utility's energy conservation program under section 216B.241" and delete "or  
1.10 another source"

1.11 Page 2, line 6, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.12 Page 2, after line 6, insert:

1.13 "(3) may receive financial assistance from another source for the same energy  
1.14 conservation improvement for which a grant under this section is sought."